
           
 
 
 
 
 
 
TAS Phase III (Exploring Texts, Media and Memory) – Participants as of June 2015 
 
 
LEADERSHIP 
 
1/ Lars Sætre    Professor / Comparative Literature / TAS Project Leader University of Bergen 
Home web; UiB web 
lars.saetre@lle.uib.no 
  
2/ Svend Erik Larsen, MAE   Professor / Comparative Literature / TAS Leader Group member Aarhus University 
litsel@dac.au.dk 
   
3/ Patrizia Lombardo, MAE  Professor / French Literature, Comparative Literature, and Film / Université de Genève 
UniGe web; Affective Sciences web  TAS Leader Group member 
patrizia.lombardo@unige.ch 
 
4/ Julien Zanetta    Postdoc / French Literature,  Comparative Literature, and Film / Université de Genève 
UniGe web; Affective Sciences web  TAS Leader Group member 
julien.zanetta@unige.ch 
 
 
BERGEN 
 
5/ Anders Kristian Strand   Associate Professor / Comparative Literature  University of Bergen 
anders.strand@lle.uib.no  
 
6/ Randi Koppen    Professor / British Literature    University of Bergen 
randi.koppen@if.uib.no 
 
7/ Jorunn S. Gjerden   Postdoc / French Literature    University of Bergen 
jorunn.gjerden@if.uib.no 
 
8/ Asbjørn Grønstad   Professor / Information Science and Media Studies;  University of Bergen 
Nomadikon web    American Studies 
asbjorn.gronstad@infomedia.uib.no 
 
9/ Anders M. Gullestad   Associate Professor / Scandinavian Area Studies;  University of Bergen 
anders.gullestad@lle.uib.no   Comparative Literature 
 
10/ Thomas Anthony Hill   MA; Lecturer / Comparative Literature   University of Bergen 
Thomas.Hill@lle.uib.no 
thohill89@gmail.com 
 
 
TROMSØ 
 
11/ Henrik Gustafsson   Associate Professor / Cinema and Media Studies;  University of Tromsø 
Nomadikon web    Culture and Literature 
henrik.gustafsson@uit.no 
 
 
OSLO 
 
12/ Ragnhild Evang Reinton  Professor / Comparative Literature   University of Oslo 
r.e.reinton@ilos.uio.no 
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13/ Tone Selboe    Professor / Comparative Literature   University of Oslo 
tone.selboe@ilos.uio.no  
 
14/ Helle Cecilie Håkonsen   MA; American Literature and Studies   University of Oslo 
hellehakonsen@gmail.com 
 
 
AARHUS 
 
15/ Mads Rosendahl Thomsen, MAE  Professor / Comparative Literature   Aarhus University 
litmrt@dac.au.dk 
 
16/ Hans Lauge Hansen   Professor / Spanish and    Aarhus University 
romhlh@dac.au.dk    Spanish American Literature and Culture 
 
17/ Sara Tanderup   PhD-student / Comparative Literature   Aarhus University 
litst@dac.au.dk  
 
 
LEUVEN 
 
18/ Pieter Vermeulen   Assistant Professor / American and Comp. Literature  University of Leuven 
Personal web 
pieter.vermeulen@arts.kuleuven.be 
[pieter.vermeulen@english.su.se]  
 
 
ZARAGOZA 
 
19/ Susana Onega Jaén, MAE  Professor / English Literature    Zaragoza University 
sonega@unizar.es 
 
 


